V
8.
1
05
.2
01
8•
S

DR.., PR.., SY.., EXT-HH-903.. actuator pressed or turning a handwheel of actuators.
Mode of operation
Manual operation
Technical data
Kv Value [m3/h]
Type
Size
Percent Open
10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Opening Angle(˚)
9 18 27 36 45 54 63 72 81 90
DN Inch 2-way Kvs (m3/h)
EXT-HH-D650H 50 2” 0.3 4.7 14 25 40 60 75 80 80 80
EXT-HH-D665H 65 2.5” 0.3 7.1 65 95 120 140 150 155
EXT-HH-D680H 80 3” 0.5 11 30 60 100 145 195 235 250 260
EXT-HH-D6100H 100 4” 1.6 23 50 70 105 160 235 315 390 410
EXT-HH-D6125H 125 5” 3.2 35 90 150 235 345 490 645 745 780
EXT-HH-D6150H 150 6” 10 65 140 235 360 540 780 1055 1285 1350
EXT-HH-D6200H 200 8” 25 110 225 370 575 865 1290 1840 2410 2575
EXT-HH-D6250H 250 10” 25 150 310 525 830 1280 1920 2740 3490 3825
EXT-HH-D6300H 300 12” 40 210 435 730 1165 1815 2760 4015 5325 6030
EXT-HH-D6350H 350 14” 90 255 525 900 1435 2225 3405 5025 6715 7505
EXT-HH-D6400H 400 16” 135 430 810 1330 2085 3205 4820 6850 8800 9720
EXT-HH-D6450H 450 18” 195 550 1055 1700 2655 4090 6180 8940 11680 12775
EXT-HH-D6500H 500 20” 270 730 1345 2160 3370 5180 7830 11405 15140 16785
20 40
UL marked actuators is optional, please contact your local Sales Representative for details.
Max. Close-off pressure Ps and linkage — EXT-HH-D6..H series
 G